Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
O&D Trading Limited				06/01/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Innovene Europe Limited				
Street Address:	Compass Point, 79-87 Kingston Road				
Internal Address:	Staines				
City:	Middlesex				
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	TW18 1DT				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number					
		60180	6018016		
		61404			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(216)241-1666Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:216-861-5582Email:cschweter@faysharpe.comCorrespondent Name:Richard J. MinnichAddress Line 1:1100 Superior Avenue - 7th Fl.Address Line 4:Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2579					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BPEZ 000001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Richard J. Minnich		
Total Attachments: 1 source=CAS0007087V001#page1.tif					
PATENT 500128846 REEL: 017971 FRAME: 0330					



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 5310655

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

0 & D TRADING LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

INNOVENE EUROPE LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 1st June 2005



RECORDED: 07/21/2006

C053106550





REEL: 01

PATENT REEL: 017971 FRAME: 0331